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The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

DigiPlus Interactive Corp.

PLUS

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

O Common

For the period ended Mar 31, 2024

Description of the Disclosure

List of Top 100 stockholders as of March 31, 2024

Number of Issued Common Shares

Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any
Number of Outstanding Common Shares
Number of Listed Common Shares

Number of Lodged Common Shares

; ;PCD Nominee - Filipino

; ;PCD Nominee - Non-Filipino

Number of Certificated Common Shares

Change from previous submission

4,785,306,666
377,647,488

4,407,659,178
2,444,106,666
2,112,909,827
1,367,762,780
745,147,047

2,672,396,839



As of December 31, 2023
Number of Lodged Common Shares: 2,113,001,927
Number of Certificated Common Shares: 2,672,304,739

Filed on behalf by:
Name Carol Padilla

Designation Corporate Secretary



PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

|:| Common

For the period ended MARCH 31, 2024

Description of the Disclosure
DigiPlus Interactive Corp. List of Top 100

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares 4,785,306,666
Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any 377,647,488
Number of Outstanding Common Shares 4,407,659,178
Number of Listed Common Shares 2,444,106,666
Number of Lodged Common Shares 2,112,909,827

PCD Nominee - Filipino 1,367,762,780

PCD Nominee — Non-Filipino 745,147,047

Number of Certificated Common Shares 2 672,396,839

Change from previous submission

As of December 31, 2023
Number of Lodged Common Shares 2,113,001,927
Number of Certificated Common Shares 2,672,304,739
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Stock Transfer Service Inc.
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2024

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)
SAGATHY HOLDINGS INC.

CLEARSPRING HOLDINGS CORPORATION
BELVEDERE SKIES ASSET HOLDINGS OPC
EUPHONIOUS HOLDINGS, INC.

CATCHY SOLUTIONS LIMITED

GLOBALIST TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
LEISURE ADVANTAGE, INC.

GRANDSHARES INC.

XII CAPITAL INC.

COLONIAL GROUP HOLDINGS CORPORATION
DOMINIQUE L. BENITEZ

TUCKET HOLDINGS INC.

ALFREDO ABELARDO B. BENITEZ

AB LEISURE EXPONENT, INC.

EUSEBIO H. TANCO

WILLY NG OCIER

PAUL LUIS P. ALEJANDRINO

JIANXT LI

LIBERTY FARMS, INC

YINGCATI TAN

PROVIDENT INSURANCE CORP.

BRISOT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP.

VISAYAN SURETY & INSURANCE CORP.

Page No.
Holdings Percentage
1,367,762,780 31.03%
745,147,047 16.91%
340,000,000 07.71%
330,600,000 07.50%
330,600,000 07.50%
230,000,000 05.22%
225,000,000 05.10%
190,000,000 04.31%
187,352,512 04.25%
120,000,000 02.72%
100,000,000 02.27%
100,000,000 02.27%
31,680,000 00.72%
30,000,000 00.68%
22,095,859 00.50%
21,567,000 00.49%
10,432,480 00.24%
2,125,200 00.05%
1,426,224 00.03%
1,026,000 00.02%
809,129 00.02%
785,900 00.02%
591,023 00.01%
512,004 00.01%
486,294 00.01%



Stock Transfer Service Inc. Page No. 2
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2024

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage
26 OLIVER V. AWORIN 311,220 00.01%
27 TAN KEG TIAM 279,618 00.01%
28 ALLEN CHAM 260,242 00.01%
29 DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 251,870 00.01%
30 BENJAMIN L. PAY 251,674 00.01%
31 JOSEPH D. ONG 204,252 00.00%
32 CASIMIRO C.OCAMPO &/OR IRENEA PEDRO 190,734 00.00%
33 REGINA ORDONEZ BENITEZ 187,116 00.00%
34 ORMOC ELECTRIC COMPANY INC. 182,358 00.00%
35 INTER-PORT COMMERCIAL CORP. 177,727 00.00%
36 RICARDO D MORALES 171,360 00.00%
37 MARY ANNE L. PAY 171,295 00.00%
38  JOENIE LIM HUNG 168,960 00.00%
39 JOSEPHINE C. CHAN 168,960 00.00%
40  SIUTENG LAO 156,413 00.00%
41  HONORIO REYES-LAO 142,267 00.00%
42 ELISA C. SULIT 141,832 00.00%
43 MIGUEL V. GONZALEZ 139,387 00.00%
44 HENRY T. SY JR. 139,057 00.00%
45 SANTIAGO TANCHAN SR. 136,157 00.00%
46 LUALHATI COJUANGCO 131,778 00.00%
47  ELENA C. GO 126,720 00.00%
48 ONG YAN KING 121,572 00.00%
49  UN CHIONG (ALIAS DIWAY) 121,572 00.00%
50 PILAR S. DIZON 121,571 00.00%

51 RICARDO MARTINEZ &/0OR HELEN A. MARTINEZ 120,312 00.00%



juby A. CO

DOLORES S. ABOITIZ FOUNDATION, INC.
CARIDAD PALTING REYES
PEDRO CASTRO PALTING, JR.
REGINA JAVELLANA

JULIA TAN

TAN MI

RAFAEL JAY P. RAMORES
LIFANG HU

CATALINO MACARAIG JR.
ANTONIO S. TANJANGCO
ALAN Y. LIM KHIAMTEK
IVAN Y. LIM YE HIAN
YVONNE Y. LIM BEE LING
HANSON G. SO &/OR LARCY MARICHI Y. SO
PAZ V. SIOJO

NIEVES L. HUNG

LIN PEI ZHI

JOSE GOTIANUY

JERRY K. CHENG

PUA YOK BING

JUANITO RELLERA

PACITA G. DEL ROSARIO
DANIEL D. STARR
CONSTANCIA LEYSON

JAIME PEREZ

HERMINIA MESINA

Stock Transfer Service Inc. Page No.

DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2024
Holdings
119,624
105,715
103,372
103,370
101,293
97,252
97,250
94,040
94,200
93,178
91,915
91,559
91,559
91,559
88,704
87,136
84,480
84,480
82,319
80,256
76,800
75,983
74,884
72,943
72,937
72,653
72,282

Percentage



Stock Transfer Service Inc. Page No. 4
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2024

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage
80 PAzZv.stOO 71,336 00.00%
81  GUILLERMO TANTUCO 70,987 00.00%
82  TAN SIOCK HWA 66,247 00.00%
83  ROBRINA L. GO 66,000 00.00%
84  CASSIE LAO 65,280 00.00%
85  HENRY ANTHONY BRIMO JR9 64,543 00.00%
86  ANTONIO &/OR ELENA &/0OR MARY ANN YAP 64,121 00.00%
87  LUCIANA GO 60,782 00.00%
88  TIU LEE SUY 60,782 00.00%
89  JULIA LIM 60,781 00.00%
90 VICENTE LOZADA 3JR. 60,781 00.00%
91  FERNANDEZ HERMANOS INC. 60,781 00.00%
92  EMILIA SUICO 60,781 00.00%
93  MANUEL T. SUICO 60,781 00.00%
94  ALFREDO TAN 60,781 00.00%
95  YOLANDA Y. LIM SO KHENG 58,487 00.00%
96  JOSEPH NGO CHUA 58,349 00.00%
97  JOSEPH CHAM 58,349 00.00%
98 YU CHIN LIN 58,349 00.00%
99  JAIME S. ROCO 58,291 00.00%

100 NIGHTINGALE TAN KEYES 55,960 00.00%



Stock Transfer Service Inc. Page No. 5
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2024

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage

Total Top 100 Shareholders : 4,398,279,768 99.79%

Total Issued Shares 4,407,659,178



PLUSO00000000 March 27, 2024
OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY

March 27, 2024

PLUS00000000

BPNAME QUANTITY

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 247,898
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 1,278,576
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 12,824,305
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 24,947,845
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 278,316
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 138,223
BA SECURITIES, INC. 106,556
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 4,968,597
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 1,753,235
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 3,901,948
SB EQUITIES,INC. 1,780,844
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 146,559
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 11,581,913
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,907,848
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 563,100
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 3,093,135
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 26,068
B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,534
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 54,729
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,853,935
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 206,124
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 686
CENTURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 180,000
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 1,802,975
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 50,400
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 8,603,639
IGC SECURITIES INC. 283,521
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 246,868
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 1,074,641
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 171,640
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 2,438,251
EQUITABLE SECURIITES (PHILS.) INC. 9,739
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 19,699
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 4,603,480
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 6,540
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 7,082,480
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 51,207
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 600,000




F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 426,415
AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 1,672,323
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 1,003,154
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 179,394
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 918,216
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 314,645
HDI SECURITIES, INC. 9,947,191
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 65,793
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 123,609
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 7,276,931
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 6,698,833
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALQOS & CO.,INC. 147,672
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 144
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 538,051
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 691,000
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 282,802
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 23,075
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 28,395,393
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 169,769
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 126,440,578
COL Financial Group, Inc. 72,334,848
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 31,730
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 1,716,497
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 3,273,946
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 26,780
REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 1,390,600
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 85
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 257,861
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 231,337
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 4,123,709
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 35,464
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,896,195
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC. 30,672,479
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 555,638,373
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 1,846,411
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 450,373
PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 2,380
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 187,726
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,903,517
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 8,445
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 13,689
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 549,351
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 277,100

R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC.

1,690,983




AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 1,085,655
R.S. LIM & CO., INC. 597,178
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 33,601
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 62,977
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 3,875,000
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 478,817
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 673,900
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 313,160
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 312,403
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 194,842
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 26,547,146
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 528,004
TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,166
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 631,400
LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. 4,214,083
UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC. 500,000
E.SECURITIES, INC. 2,650
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 409,130,444
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 25,686,233
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 37,737,838
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 66,374
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 16,260,495
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,379
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 220,919
YU & COMPANY, INC. 1,036,428
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 108,468,584
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 1,907,894
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 123,192
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 2,311,795
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 65,340
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC. 163,527,855
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 210,298
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 2,394,813
SunSecurities, Inc. 1,056
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 132,715,145
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 7,711,466
STAR ALLIANCE SECURITIES CORP. 75,000
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 14,588,600
CITIBANK N.A. 21,158,700
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP 2,045,000
RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 5,064
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 2,575,000
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 77,842,248

THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT.

47,605,700




GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM 27,500,000

AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 100,000
UCPB GENERAL INSURANCE CO., INC. 20,000
ATLAS FERTILIZER CORP. 64

Total 2,112,909,827
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